

Enquiries to: Information Team
Our Ref: FOI 2880598

request-636148-aa85d53d@whatdotheyknow.com



**Liverpool
City Council**

Dear L Radnedge

Freedom of Information Request 2880598

Thank you for your recent request. Your request was actioned under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in which you requested the following information –

- 1. Will the Liverpool council please ask the Mayor [Joe Anderson] why he has misled the public when asked what was his relationship to 'Dan Hughes' and or Hughes PR*
- 2. Hughes PR has said they [The Company] and Mr Dan Hughes in the past had worked with the Mayor, for the Mayor, and with the Liverpool city council as a "Adviser" could the Liverpool city council please look into this*
- 3. Then did the Mayor ask or tell Hughes PR to hire the Mayor's daughter to act for Gary Howard, Fox Street Village Ltd and work with and for Hughes PR along with ex echo reporter, Georgia Morgan.*
- 4. Georgia Morgan, Cllr Calvert, Dan Hughes had all been informed to the danger of the fire risk in Fox Street Village, did any of these 3 persons then as a duty of care report this to the Liverpool city council?*
- 5. Liam Thorp another echo reporter was also told of this by a local builder who had told both Mr Thorp and Dan Hughes, that the building [D] was in fact made of wood, and the others could kill the residents, it was exposed only by ITV Granada reports last year did Mr Liam Thorp ever report this to the Mayor or the council in 2017/18 if so did the council act on this?*

Response:

Liverpool City Council would advise as follows –

1. This is a comment and statement and therefore not a valid request for information under Freedom of Information legislation.
2. This is a comment and statement and therefore not a valid request for information under Freedom of Information legislation.
3. This is a comment and statement and therefore not a valid request for information under Freedom of Information legislation.
4. The City Council received representations from a range of individuals in relation to this location. We do not comment on the identity of individuals making representations as the disclosure of names would be contrary to Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as this constitutes third party personal data.
5. This is a comment and statement and therefore not a valid request for information under Freedom of Information legislation.

This concludes our response.

The City Council will consider appeals, referrals or complaints in respect of your Freedom of Information Act 2000 and you must submit these in writing to

Liverpool City Council Information Team
Cunard Building, Water Street, Liverpool, L3 1DS
E: informationrequests@liverpool.gov.uk

Informationrequests@liverpool.gov.uk within 28 days of receiving your response. The matter will be dealt with by an officer who was not previously involved with the response and we will look to provide a response within 40 days.

If you remain dissatisfied you may also apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about whether the request for information has been dealt with in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Information Commissioner's website is www.ico.gov.uk and the postal address and telephone numbers are:- Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK95AF. Telephone 0303 123 1113. Email – mail@ico.gsi.gov.uk (they advise that their email is not secure)

I trust this information satisfies your enquiry.

Yours sincerely

A Lewis

Angela Lewis
Information Team